## **Unofficial Copy HB0984/532799/1**

BY: Delegate Frush

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 984

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, in line 3, strike "25.5" and substitute "50"; in line 4, strike "51" and substitute "100"; and in lines 6 and 8, in each instance, strike "2.55" and substitute "5".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 10, in line 35, strike "25.5" and substitute "<u>50</u>"; and in lines 37, 39, and 40, in each instance, strike "51" and substitute "<u>100</u>".

On page 11, in line 4, strike "51" and substitute "100".